with the March 2015 half year, and
decreased by $446 million or 11.9%
compared with the September 2015
half year. Further detail in respect of
discontinued operations is set out in
Note 15 – Discontinued Operations in
the 2016 Half Year Results. Net profit
attributable to owners of NAB is
prepared in accordance with the basis
of preparation outlined on page 54.

5.2 Pro-forma
Consolidated Balance
Sheet
The following table sets out the
Group’s consolidated balance sheet
as at 31 March 2016 (in the column
headed ‘Reported Group 31 March
16’), and the consolidated pro-forma
balance sheet assuming the Offer was
completed at this date.

The column headed ‘Group Pro-forma
31 March 16’ outlines the impact of
$1.35 billion of NAB Capital Notes 2
being issued and external issue costs
of $16 million being incurred. The
pro-forma consolidated balance sheet
is unaudited and has been prepared
in accordance with the basis of
preparation outlined on page 54.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

57

NAB Capital Notes 2

5.2 Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (continued)

Reported
Group

31 March 16
$m

Pro-forma
adjustment

related to
the Offer

$m

Group
Pro-forma

31 March 16 (1)
$m

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 33,174 1,334 34,508

Due from other banks 44,578 44,578

Trading derivatives 58,509 58,509

Trading securities 42,801 42,801

Debt instruments at fair value through other comprehensive
income

41,920 41,920

Investments relating to life insurance business 90,005 90,005

Other financial assets at fair value 23,949 23,949

Hedging derivatives 6,740 6,740

Loans and advances 490,756 490,756

Due from customers on acceptances 15,544 15,544

Property, plant and equipment 1,468 1,468

Goodwill and other intangible assets 6,820 6,820

Deferred tax assets 1,254 1,254

Other assets 11,212 11,212

Total assets 868,730 1,334 870,064

Liabilities

Due to other banks 47,821 47,821

Trading derivatives 59,002 59,002

Other financial liabilities at fair value 28,159 28,159

Hedging derivatives 2,664 2,664

Deposits and other borrowings 448,659 448,659

Life policy liabilities 76,689 76,689

Current tax liabilities 362 362

Provisions 928 928

Bonds, notes and subordinated debt 125,199 1,334 126,533

Other debt issues 6,143 6,143

External unitholders’ liability 14,538 14,538

Other liabilities 8,484 8,484

Total liabilities 818,648 1,334 819,982

Net assets 50,082 50,082

Equity

Contributed equity 32,666 32,666

Reserves 358 358

Retained profits 17,033 17,033

Total equity (parent entity interest) 50,057 50,057

Non-controlling interest in controlled entities 25 25

Total equity 50,082 50,082

(1) �This column outlines the impact of $1.35 billion of NAB Capital Notes 2 issued and external issue costs of $16 million being incurred, assuming the Offer was completed
at 31 March 2016.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

58

SECTION FIVE:
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

In December 2013, APRA released its
framework in relation to domestic